SLOVENIA

NATIONALLY IMPORTANT OFFICALS/POLICY MAKERS/experts adult
education, social work, active ageing

AleS Kenda Ales. Ministry of Work, Family and Social Affairs
kenda@gov.si

Magda Zupancic¢, Ministry of Work, Family and Social Affairs
Magda. zupancic@gov. si

Prof. Dr. Srna Mandic¢ Center or Welfare Studies, Instiute for Szocial Sciences,
Faculty of Social Sciences, University of Ljubljana
e-mail: srna.mandic@fdv.uni-lj.si

Mrs. Nasa Bucik, Mnistry of Science, Culture, Education and Sports,
Natasa.bucik@ gov. si

Prof. Dr. Sonja Kump Faculty of Arts, University of Ljubljana
sonja.kump@guest.arnes.si

Prof. Dr. Sabina Jelenc KraSovec Faculty of Arts, University of Ljubljana
sabina.jelenc@guest.arnes.si

Prof. Dr. Vlado Dimovski Faculty of Economics, University of Ljubljana
vlado.dimovski@ef.uni-lj.si

Dr. Jana Znidarsi¢, Faculty of Economics, University of Ljubljana
jana.znidarsic@ef.uni-lj.si

Ema Perme, Ministry of Scicence, Cultiure,Education and Sports
Ema.Perme@gov.si

Katja Dovzak, Director of the Adult Education Department, Ministry of Science.
Culture and Education
Katja.Dovzak@gov.si

Prof. dr. JoZe Ramovs, Institut Antona Trstenjaka za gerontologijo in
medgeneracijsko soZitje

joze.ramovs@guest.arnes.si

Dusan Kidri¢, UMAR
dusan.kidricl@siol.net

JoZe Smole, ZdruZenje delodajalcev Slovenije,
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Dr. Boris Dular, Krka, tovarna zdravil, d. d., Novo mesto,
info@krka.biz

Mag. Cvetka Zirovnik, RTV Slovenija
cvetka.zirovnik@rtvslo.si

Prof. Emeritus Dr. Ana Krajnc Slovenian Third Age University
ana.krajnc@guest.arnes.si

Peter Pogacar, Kapitalska druZzba.
peter.pogacar@gov.si

Dr. Nevenka Bogataj, Slovenian Institute for Adult Education,
nevenka.bogataj@acs.si>

Borka Kucler, Slovenian Institute for Adult Education
Borka.Kucler@acs.si

Alenka Zgonik, Delo, alenka.zgonik@delo.si

Tomaz Banovec , Slovenian Federation of Pensioners,
tomaz.banovec@siol.net
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